Recreation Program Fees

Group Recreation Program Fee Schedule (birthday parties, school groups, special events, etc):

| Timeframe | Fee * |
|------------------|--------------------|
| Up to 2 hours | \$4.50 per person |
| 2-4 hour program | \$8.50 per person |
| 4-5 hour program | \$11.75 per person |

*Additional supply fee may apply

Public Recreation Program Fee Schedule (programs open the public such as open skate, art classes, fitness classes, youth camps, etc.)

| Program Tier | Fee | Classification |
|---------------|------------------------------|--|
| Tier I | Free - \$10 per participant | General adult, youth, family, and community |
| | based on program | wide programs (eg., toddler open skate; Chester |
| | | Bowl concert series; Park Days) |
| Tier II | \$5 - \$35 per participant | Informal community wide programs and |
| | based on program | beginning level instructional classes (eg., art |
| | | classes, yoga, fitness classes) |
| Tier III | \$20 - \$600 per participant | Instructed classes, day camps, contracted |
| | or team | programs, new sports leagues (eg. adult kickball, |
| | \$4/ hour for day camp | sand volleyball, recreational day camps) |
| Tier IV | Varied based on cost | Specialty classes, trips for seniors (eg., New Ulm |
| | | tour) |
| Tier V | Varied based on cost | Private/semi-private programs or lessons; |
| | | organized parties (eg. semi-private ski lessons, |
| | | private tennis lessons) |
| Additional | \$1 - \$40 depending on | |
| Supply Fee | program | |
| Extraordinary | Up to \$35/hour | Extra instructors/set up needs for programs |
| Services | | |
| Snacks | \$1 per participant | Food to be provided during camps, youth |
| | | programs or family programs. |